PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3914684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BUZTRONICS, INC.	06/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDWARD D. LEWIS
Street Address:	741 MIKAL LANE
City:	BROWNSBURG
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6013346
Patent Number:	6420008
Patent Number:	6419384
Patent Number:	D495255
Patent Number:	D515119
Patent Number:	7049766
Patent Number:	D530353
Patent Number:	7648255
Patent Number:	7865640
Patent Number:	D683350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

503868035

Fax Number: (317)423-3063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-423-2300

Email: joyce@bahretlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** WILLIAM F. BAHRET

Address Line 1: 320 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET, SUITE 510

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13040

PATENT REEL: 038895 FRAME: 0897

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM F. BAHRET
SIGNATURE:	/William F. Bahret/
DATE SIGNED: 06/13/2016	
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_executed#page2.tif source=Assignment_executed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038895 FRAME: 0898

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Buztronics, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignor, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 464 Southpoint Circle, Suite 100, Brownsburg, Indiana 46112, is the owner of the patents listed on Exhibit A (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor is also the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit B (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringement; and

WHEREAS, Edward D. Lewis, of 741 Mikal Lane, Brownsburg, Indiana 46112, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in, to and under said Patents and Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it know that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents and Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringement of said Patents and Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers reasonably required for the maintenance or enforcement of said Patents and Trademarks.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of June, 2016. Ferry Sanderson
	Chief Financial Officer Buztronics, Inc.

STATE OF	Indiona)	OFFICIAL SEAL BRIAN DOUGHERTY NOTARY PUBLIC – INDIANA
COUNTY OF _	Marion) SS:)	NOTARY PUBLIC - INDIANA MARION COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 5, 2017

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

Printed: Resident of Marian County

Resident of Marian County

EXHIBIT A

$\underline{\textbf{U.S. PATENTS}}$

Patent Number	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
6,013,346	1/11/2000	Display Sticker with Integral Flasher Circuit and Power Source
6,420,008	7/16/2002	Display Sticker with Integral Flasher Circuit and Power Source
6,419,384	7/16/2002	Drinking Vessel With Indicator Activated by Inertial Switch
D495,255	8/31/2004	Illuminated Bottle Cap With Epoxy Dome
D515,119	2/14/2006	Lighted Letter Opener Magnifier
7,049,766	5/23/2006	Liquid-Activated Lighted Ice Cube
D530,353	10/17/2006	Retractable Lighted Keyring Magnifier
7,648,255	1/19/2010	Liquid-Activated Lighted Ice Cube
7,865,640	1/04/2011	USB Web Launcher Using Keyboard Scancodes
D683,350	5/28/2013	Necklace Web Key

PATENT REEL: 038895 FRAME: 0900

EXHIBIT B

U.S. TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
BUZTRONICS	2,939,220	4/12/2005
BUZLINE	3,052,121	1/31/2006
STREETFX	3,185,304	12/19/2006

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 038895 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 06/13/2016